
I

New Books Catalog
2022/2023



II



1

Letter from the Director

Two hundred years have passed since the decipherment of the Rosetta 
Stone and one hundred years have elapsed since the discovery of the 
tomb of Tutankhamun. In this year of anniversaries, it therefore gives 
me great pleaure to present highlights of our recently published and 
forthcoming ancient Egypt titles, including Tutankhamun, King of 
Egypt: His Life and Afterlife by Aidan Dodson (page 5) and Iron from 
Tutankhamun’s Tomb by Katja Broschat, Florian Stöbele, Christian 
Koeberl, Christian Eckmann, and Eid Mertah (page 4). Also among 
this year’s crop of exciting new books are Ancient Egyptian Statues: 
Their Many Lives and Deaths by Simon Connor (page 3) and Women 
in Ancient Egypt: Revisiting, Power, Agency, and Autonomy, edited by 
Mariam Ayad (page 6).
 In our Arabic Language Learning list, we celebrate the arrival of 
Taha Hussein’s The Days: A Guided Study for Arabic Learners by David 
DiMeo (page 10), the first of a series of stand-alone guided readers for 
advanced learners, while soon to come are Upper Intermediate Arabic 
through Discussion by Nevenka Korica Sullivan and Media Arabic for 
Beginners: A Coursebook for Understanding Arabic News by Laila 
Al-Sawi and Shahira Yacout (page 9). 
 Among this year’s ethnographic studies, Melissa Gatter investigates 
the politics and governance of a Syrian refugee camp in her Time and 
Power in Azraq Refugee Camp: A Nine-to-Five Emergency, and Linda 
Herrera examines the ideological and political battles that have shaped 
Egyptian education since 1952 in Educating Egypt: Civic Values and 
Ideological Struggles (page 17). Our film studies list continues to thrive 
with the publication this year of two fascinating collected volumes—
Cinematic Cairo: Egyptian Urban Modernity from Reel to Real, 
edited by Nezar AlSayyad and Heba Safey Eldeen, and Documentary 
Filmmaking in the Middle East and North Africa, edited by Viola Shafik 
(page 15). And in keeping with our commitment to engaging with 
vital matters of public policy, we are proud to announce the release of 
The Egyptian Economy in the Twenty-first Century: The Hard Road to 
Inclusive Prosperity, edited by leading Egypt experts Khalid Ikram and 
Heba Nassar (page 19). 
 With the Grand Egyptian Museum soon to open its doors, visitors 
can look forward to Susanna Thomas’s wonderful Ramesses, Loved 
by Ptah: The History of a Colossal Royal Statue (page 7), while fans 
of Egypt’s rich architectural heritage are offered a haunting glimpse 
into the country’s past in Xenia Nikolskaya’s stunning photographic 
compilation, Dust: Egypt’s Forgotten Architecture, Revised and 
Expanded Edition (page 2). Elsewhere, Fish, Milk, Tamarind: A Book 
of Egyptian Arabic Food Expressions by Dalal Abo El Seoud (page 10) 
provides the perfect gift and a fun read for friends and family. 
 Last but not least, it’s been another exciting year for our dedicated 
fiction imprint Hoopoe, with novels from Morocco, Egypt, Libya, 
and Algeria, including The Disappearance of Mr. Nobody by Ahmed 
Taiboui, winner of the 2021 Naguib Mahfouz Medal for Literature 
(page 11) and The Night Will Have Its Say by celebrated Libyan author, 
Ibrahim al-Koni (page 13).

Miriam Fahmi
miriam@aucegypt.edu



2

160pp. Hardback. 
82 color photos
9781649031365. LE900. $59.95. £39.95. 
November 2022
For sale worldwide

Between 1860 and 1940, Cairo and other large cities in Egypt witnessed a major construction 
boom that gave birth to extraordinary palaces and lavish buildings. Today, many lie empty and 
neglected, rapidly succumbing to time, a real-estate frenzy, and an ongoing population crisis. 
In 2006 Russian-born photographer Xenia Nikolskaya began the process of photographing these 
structures. These photographs were documented in the first edition of Dust: Egypt’s Forgotten 
Architecture, which soon after its release in 2012 became a rare collector’s item. This revised and 
expanded edition includes photographs from the first edition together with extra unseen images 
and new photographs taken by Nikolskaya between 2013 and 2021. It also includes previously 
unpublished essays by Heba Farid, co-owner of the Cairo-based photo gallery Tintera, and Omar 
Nagati, co-founder of CLUSTER, an urban design and research platform also in Cairo.

A stunning photographic compilation of Egypt’s 
abandoned palaces and grand buildings

Xenia Nikolskaya

Xenia Nikolskaya is an award-winning Russian-Swedish photographer currently based in Cairo. 
A former curator of the Russian National Centre of Photography and former head of Rossiya 
Segodnya’s exhibition project department, she is a Fulbright Fellow with a PhD from Sunderland 
University, UK. She has taken part in more than forty international exhibitions and her works are 
preserved at the State Hermitage Museum in St. Petersburg. She is the author of The House My 
Grandfather Built, which won the 2021 Swedish Photobook Award.

Heba Farid is co-founder of TINTERA, a Cairo based photography gallery with an office in London.

Omar Nagati is an architect and urban planner and co-founder of CLUSTER, an urban design and 
research platform also in Cairo.

Dust
Egypt’s Forgotten Architecture, Revised and Expanded Edition

Architecture and the Arts

Nikolskaya’s lens expertly captures an 
eerie forlornness in some of the places 
depicted in her book, most of which are 
rundown and ominous. However, what 
is perhaps most remarkable about her 
style is how she directs the viewer’s 
eye to detail after detail, weaving a rich 
narrative.”—The National

‘‘



3

204pp. Hardback. 
110 illus.
9781617971341. LE700. $49.95. £39.95. 
November 2022
For sale worldwide

Why do ancient Egyptian statues so often have their noses, hands, or genitals broken? Reasons for 
this range from a desire to erase the memory of specific rulers or individuals for ideological reasons 
to personal vengeance, war, tomb plundering, and the avoidance of a curse; or simply the reuse of 
material for construction or the need to ritually “deactivate” and bury old statues, without the add-
ed motive of explicit hostility toward the subject in question. Drawing on the latest scholarship and 
over one hundred carefully selected illustrations, Ancient Egyptian Statues proceeds from a general 
discussion of the production and meaning of sculptures, and the mechanisms of their destruction, 
to review the role of ancient statuary in Egyptian history and belief. It then moves on to explore the 
various means of damage and their significance, and the role of restoration and reuse.

A fascinating, richly illustrated study of the role and significance of ancient 
statues in Egyptian history and belief

Simon Connor

Simon Connor was awarded his PhD in art history and archaeology by the Université libre de 
Bruxelles, Belgium, in 2014. He has worked on various archaeological sites in Egypt, including 
Luxor, Dahshur, Tanis, and Heliopolis. He was a curator at the Museo Egizio, Turin (2014–2017), 
an Andrew W. Mellon Research Fellow at the Metropolitan Museum of Art (2017–2018), and an 
FNRS Research Fellow at the University of Liège (2018–2021). He is the author of various articles 
and books, including Le statue del Museo Egizio (2016) and Être et paraître (2020).

Ancient Egyptian Statues
Their Many Lives and Deaths

240pp. Paperback. 
107 b&w illus.
9781649032188. LE400. $29.95. £24.95. 
January 2023
For sale worldwide

In this engagingly written book, Colin Reader invites readers to explore the influence of geology 
and landscape on the development of the cultures of ancient Egypt. After describing the landscape 
of Egypt today and introducing key elements of the ancient Egyptian worldview, he provides a basic 
geological toolkit to address issues such as geological time and major earth-forming processes. The 
developments that gave the geology of Egypt its distinct character are explored, including the uplift-
ing of mountains along the Red Sea coast, the evolution of the Nile river, and the formation of the 
vast desert areas beyond the Nile Valley. As the story unfolds, elements of Egypt’s rich archaeology 
are introduced, together with discussions of mining and quarrying, construction in stone, and the 
ways in which the country’s rich geological heritage allowed the culture of ancient Egypt to evolve.

An introduction to the geology of Egypt and 
its influence on ancient Egyptian culture

Colin D. Reader

Colin D. Reader is a professional engineering geologist who has long been fascinated by the 
monuments of ancient Egypt. He has visited Egypt on countless occasions to explore the country’s 
landscape, undertaking geological mapping at Saqqara, led tours into the Eastern and Western 
Deserts, and contributed to several TV documentaries looking at aspects of construction in ancient 
Egypt. He lives in Liverpool, UK.

A Gift of Geology
Ancient Egyptian Landscapes and Monuments

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

Colin Reader is an established authority in Egyptology, and one of only a handful to have 
specialist knowledge of both geology and ancient Egypt, expertise now distilled into this 
very readable volume.”—Chris Naunton, author of Egyptologists’ Notebooks‘‘

A totally original, well informed, and fascinating look at why statues were made, how 
they were regarded, and how and why they were used and reused for many different 
purposes.”—Emily Teeter, University of Chicago‘‘



4

76pp. Hardback. 
12 b&w and 50 color illus.
9781617979972. LE500. $35. £29.95.
October 2022
For sale worldwide

A century after Howard Carter and Lord Carnarvon’s sensational discovery in 1922 of the virtually 
intact tomb of Tutankhamun in the Valley of the Kings, the boy king and his treasures continue to 
fascinate people all over the world.  Iron from Tutankhamun’s Tomb analyzes iron artifacts from the 
tomb in depth for the first time. This group consists of small iron chisels set into wooden handles, 
an Eye of Horus amulet, a miniature headrest, and the blade of a richly decorated golden dagger. 
The most important of these were placed in close proximity to the king’s mummy, emphasizing the 
high value attributed to this rare material in late Bronze Age Egypt—a time when iron smelting was 
not yet known in the land of the Nile.

A comprehensive study of the iron objects found in Tutankhamun’s tomb that 
include daggers, quivers, arrows, and an elaborately decorated bow case

Katja Broschat, Florian Ströbele, 
Christian Koeberl, Christian Eckmann, and Eid Mertah

Katja Broschat is a conservator at the Römisch-Germanisches Zentralmuseum in Mainz, Germany. 
Florian Ströbele was a researcher between 2011 and 2019 at the archaeometry laboratories of the 
Römisch-Germanisches Zentralmuseum, Mainz, Germany, and of Historic England, Portsmouth, 
UK. Christian Koeberl is a professor of impact research and planetary geology at the University 
of Vienna, a full member of the Austrian Academy of Sciences, and former director general of the 
Natural History Museum in Vienna. Christian Eckmann is a conservator and head of the depart-
ment for restoration and conservation at the Römisch-Germanisches Zentralmuseum in Mainz, 
Germany. Eid Mertah is a Conservator of archaeological materials in the Restoration and Conser-
vation Department of the Egyptian Museum, Cairo.

Iron from Tutankhamun’s Tomb

124pp. Hardback. 
60 b&w illus.
9781617972836. LE975. $79.95. £69.95. 
November 2022
For sale worldwide

Ancient Egyptian Architecture in Fifteen Monuments presents an authoritative overview of Egyptian 
architecture from the point of view of an archaeologist and architectural historian with decades 
of fieldwork experience in Egypt and elsewhere. It focuses on fifteen selected masterpieces, from 
well-known structures such as the Bent Pyramid in Dahshur and the temple of Horus at Edfu 
to lesser-known monuments in Hierakonpolis, Abydos, Hawara, and Bubastis, each building 
representing an important stage in the development of Egyptian architecture and a different vision 
of what architecture should aspire to achieve. Using sixty reconstruction drawings and black-and-
white photographs, Felix Arnold presents new insights into form, meaning, and the organization of 
space, providing a fresh perspective on ancient Egyptian culture and society.

An authoritatively written overview of ancient Egyptian architecture 
from the point of view of an archaeologist and architectural historian

Felix Arnold

Felix Arnold is scientific director of the Madrid branch of the German Archaeological Institute, 
and an architect and archaeologist specialized in the history of Egyptian architecture of both the 
pharaonic and Islamic periods. The son of two Egyptologists, he grew up in Egypt, and since 
receiving his PhD from the University of Karlsruhe, Germany, he has conducted fieldwork in 
Spain, Syria, Ukraine, and Egypt, where he has directed excavations at Dahshur, Elephantine, and 
many other sites.

Ancient Egyptian Architecture in Fifteen Monuments

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

Distills the essence of fifteen masterpieces of ancient Egyptian architecture from the 
inherent complexities of their archaeological settings.”—Mark Lehner‘‘

A fascinating analysis by a very knowledgeable team of experts. Every Tutankhamun 
enthusiast will want this one for their bookshelf.”—Bob Brier, Long Island University‘‘



5

216pp. Hardback. 131 color and b&w illus.
9781649031617. LE600. $35. £29.95. 
December 2022
For sale worldwide

This richly illustrated book tells the story of Tutankhamun from his own lifetime in the fourteenth 
century bc, down to modern times which, especially since the discovery of his all-but-intact tomb 
in 1922, have given him an afterlife that has in many ways eclipsed the young king’s real career. 
It explores the theories as to his parentage, his role in the ‘counter-reformation’ that followed the 
religious revolution of Akhenaten, and his premature death. It also looks at the monuments built 
during the king’s reign, his key officials, and the origins of his tomb. Moving forward in time, the 
book considers the way in which Tutankhamun was written out of official history and how this story 
is picked up once again in the early 19th century ad.

An innovative account of the life of Tutankhamun, 
the rediscovery of his existence, and the enduring impact 

of the finding of his tomb, by leading Egyptologist Aidan Dodson

Aidan Dodson

Aidan Dodson is honorary full Professor of Egyptology in the Department of Anthropology and 
Archaeology at the University of Bristol, UK, was Simpson Professor of Egyptology at the American 
University in Cairo in 2013,  and Chair of the Egypt Exploration Society during 2011–16. Awarded 
his PhD by the University of Cambridge in 2003, he was elected a Fellow of the Society of 
Antiquaries of London in 2003. He is the author of some twenty-five books.

Tutankhamun, King of Egypt
His Life and Afterlife

Also available in this series:

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

[T]his excellent book . . . is ideal for 
anyone with a pre-existing interest 
in Egyptology who wants to delve 
deeper into the historical detail of 
Tutankhamun’s origins, reign, and, to 
a lesser extent, his ‘afterlife’.”—Nigel 
Fletcher-Jones, Minerva Magazine

‘‘



6

522pp. Hardback. 
71 b&w illus. 
9781649031808. LE1,200. $95. £85. 
October 2022
For sale worldwide

There has been considerable scholarship in the last fifty years on the role of ancient Egyptian women 
in society. Yet, their agency and autonomy are often downplayed, undermined, or outright ignored. 
In Women in Ancient Egypt twenty-four international scholars offer a corrective to this view by 
presenting the latest cutting-edge research on women and gender in ancient Egypt. Covering the 
entirety of Egyptian history, from earliest times to Late Antiquity, this volume commences with 
a thorough study of the earliest written evidence of Egyptian women, both royal and non-royal, 
before moving on to chapters that deal with various aspects of Egyptian queens, followed by studies 
on the legal status and economic roles of non-royal women and, finally, on women’s health and 
body adornment.

Cutting-edge research by twenty-four international scholars on female power, 
agency, health, and literacy in ancient Egypt

Edited by Mariam F. Ayad

Mariam F. Ayad is an associate professor of Egyptology at the American University in Cairo. In 
2020–2021 she was a visiting associate professor of Women’s Studies and Near Eastern Religions 
and a research associate of Harvard Divinity School’s Women’s Studies in Religion Program. She 
is the author of God’s Wife, God’s Servant: The God’s Wife of Amun (c. 740–525 bc), and the 
editor of three volumes on Coptic Culture, including Studies in Coptic Culture: Transmission and 
Interaction.

Women in Ancient Egypt
Revisiting Power, Agency, and Autonomy

298pp. Hardback. 
160 b&w illus.
9781649031228. LE975. $70. £59.95. 
May 2022
For sale worldwide

This book is the most comprehensive attempt yet published to reconstruct the everyday life of 
children from the Predynastic period to the end of the New Kingdom. Drawing on a vast wealth of 
sources stretching over a period of 3,500 years, Amandine Marshall pieces together the portrait of 
a society in which children were ever-present in a multiplicity of situations. Marshall explores how 
ancient Egyptians perceived children and childhood, and whether children had a particular status 
in the eyes of the law, society, and the Egyptian state. She examines the maintenance of the child 
and the care expended on its being, and discusses the kinds of clothing, jewelry, and hairstyles 
children wore, the activities that punctuated their daily lives, the kinds of games and toys they 
enjoyed, and what means were employed to protect them from illness, evil spirits, or ghosts.

A groundbreaking account of how the ancient Egyptians perceived children 
and childhood, from the Predynastic period to the end of the New Kingdom

Amandine Marshall

Amandine Marshall obtained her PhD in Egyptology from the Ecole des hautes études en sciences 
sociales (EHSS), Toulouse. She is a research associate with the French Archaeological Mission 
of Thebes West, a scientific advisor for French television, and the director of two bilingual 
Egyptological channels, ToutankaTube (for adults) and NefertiTube (for children and teachers). She 
is the author of twenty-two books and currently resides in France. 

Childhood in Ancient Egypt

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

This volume aims to be a counter to previous studies which have downplayed, dismissed, 
or oversexualized the evidence of women in the archaeological record, and it hits the 
mark.”—Kara Cooney, UCLA‘‘

This book fills a significant gap in our knowledge about children and childhood in ancient 
Egypt, subjects that have not received the attention that they deserve. Using texts, images, 
and artefacts, Amandine Marshall provides a holistic view of what it was to grow up in 
ancient Egypt.”—Salima Ikram

‘‘



7

140pp. Paperback. 
139 color and b&w illus.
9781649031853. LE400. $24.95. £19.95. 
December 2022
For sale worldwide

This wonderfully clear, engaging book recounts the dramatic history of the famed red granite 
colossal statue of King Ramesses II (1279–1213 bc) now residing in Egypt’s Grand Egyptian 
Museum. One of the biggest statues ever made and part of the urban landscape of modern Cairo, 
the statue lent its name to Ramses Square and the city’s mainline train station, and was so much 
a symbol of Cairo that it featured in countless Egyptian films. Susanna Thomas recounts the full 
history of the statue’s creation and installation in the Great Temple of Ptah at Memphis during the 
reign of Ramesses II, its reuse by Ramesses IV, and the later history of the statue during the Greco-
Roman and Islamic Periods. The final section covers the history of the statue since its rediscovery 
and subsequent rescue in the mid-nineteenth century until its installation in the entrance hall of the 
Grand Egyptian Museum in Giza.

The dramatic story behind the 3,200-year-old colossal 
Grand Egyptian Museum Ramesses statue

Susanna Thomas

Susanna Thomas works at the Grand Egyptian 
Museum in Giza, Egypt, where she is a 
specialist in the interpretation and display 
of ancient Egyptian material culture. She has 
been engaged in excavation and research 
at sites all over Egypt for many years, from 
fortresses in the north to the Valley of the 
Kings at Luxor. Awarded her PhD in Egyptian 
Archaeology by the University of Liverpool 
in 2000, she is particularly interested in 
all aspects of the Ramesside Period and the 
archaeology of Tutankhamun. She previously 
taught at Liverpool, Manchester, and Helwan 
Universities, and has worked for museums in 
both Egypt and the UK.

Ramesses, Loved by Ptah
The History of a Colossal Royal Statue

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

The transfer of the 83-ton statue of Ramesses II from Cairo’s train station to the Grand 
Egyptian Museum in 2009 was an event I will never forget. In this wonderful book Susanna 
Thomas brings to life the stories of the great pharaoh and warrior Ramesses and his great 
red granite colossus in both ancient and modern times.”—Zahi Hawass

‘‘



8

Archaeology and Ancient Egypt

198pp. Paperback. 
90 b&w and 50 color illus.
9789776790117. LE650. $39.95. £29.95. 
November 2022
For sale worldwide

Around three thousand years ago, the pharaoh Akhenaten turned his back on Amun, and most of 
the great gods of Egypt. Abandoning Thebes, he quickly built a grand new city in Middle Egypt, 
Akhetaten—Horizon of the Aten—devoted exclusively to the sun god Aten. It became the most 
important city in Egypt, but it was not to last. Akhenaten’s death brought the abandonment of 
his city and an end to one of the most startling episodes in Egyptian history. Today, Akhetaten is 
known as Amarna, a sprawling archaeological site in the province of Minya, halfway between 
Cairo and Luxor. With its beautifully decorated tombs and vast mud-brick ruins, it is the best-
preserved pharaonic city in Egypt. This illustrated guidebook brings the ancient city of Akhetaten 
alive, drawing on ongoing archaeological research and local knowledge to explain key monuments 
and events, while offering practical advice for visiting the site.

An illustrated cultural guide to the archaeological site of Amarna, the best-pre-
served pharaonic city in Egypt, now in Arabic

Anna Stevens

Anna Stevens is a research archaeologist specializing in Egypt, 
and assistant director of the Amarna Project. She is affiliated with 
Monash University and the University of Cambridge.

Amarna
A Guide to the Ancient City of Akhetaten, Arabic Edition

Part academic-reference, part field-guide, this book presents 
a dramatic and exciting story. . . Armana provides tremendous 
insight for Egyptologists and scholars into daily life in Egypt 
3,000 years ago.”—Aramco World

‘‘

368pp. Hardback. 
9781649031846. LE1,200. $79.95. £60. 
March 2023
For sale worldwide 

This book is the first of its kind to thoroughly and systematically compare ancient Egyptian and Ara-
bic literary devices. Hany Rashwan compares the stylistic Arabic literary device of jinās, or word 
play, a key literary device pervading medieval and modern Arabic poetry, literary prose, songs, and 
proverbs, with its counterpart in ancient Egyptian. Through the deployment of Arabic literary and 
critical methods he therefore makes possible the rediscovery of ancient literary register and tone in 
a way that has eluded Western scholarship.
 Rediscovering Ancient Egyptian Literature through Arabic Poetics offers a groundbreaking post-
colonial perspective on Egyptological method and theory by challenging the use of Eurocentric 
literary theories, terms, and concepts, and refreshing the study of ancient Egyptian and Arabic 
poetics. This innovative approach also speaks to, and challenges, a broader audience, including 
scholars of comparative poetics, comparative literature, world literature, Arabic poetics, and con-
structive rhetoric.

A groundbreaking study of the relationship between ancient Egyptian literary 
devices and their Arabic counterparts

Hany Rashwan

Hany Rashwan is assistant professor of Arabic Language and Literature at United Arab Emirates 
University (UAEU) and an Honorary Research Fellow at the University of Birmingham. He earned 
his PhD in Cultural, Literary, and Postcolonial Studies from the School of Oriental and African 
Studies (SOAS), University of London. 

Rediscovering Ancient Egyptian Literature 
through Arabic Poetics

Has much to offer in the way of insights for the understanding and interpretation of Egyp-
tian textual material. New avenues of research are opened up, which cannot be ignored in 
future work on style and expression in Egyptian literature.”—John Tait, University College 
London

‘‘

Also available

English Edition: 200pp. Hardback. 
9789774169823. LE700. $39.95. £29.95. 
February 2022. For sale worldwide.



9

160pp. Paperback. 
9781649032669. LE700. $45. £35. 
March 2023
For sale worldwide

This is a classroom-tested course that uses an inquiry-based approach to challenge intermediate 
learners of Arabic by engaging them in thought provoking discussions about topics of general 
interest. Upper Intermediate Arabic through Discussion is organized into twenty chapters, each one 
devoted to one theme. While exploring each topic, learners are guided to expand their vocabulary, 
acquire more complex structures, and discover systemic relationships between language fore, 
function, and meaning. A rich assortment of exercises and activities ensures that learners make 
palpable progress toward advancing their language skills.

A dynamic and creative approach to teaching spoken Arabic in the classroom 
for the Upper Intermediate level by the author of Media Arabic

Nevenka Korica Sullivan

Nevenka Korica Sullivan has taught Arabic at Harvard University 
and the American University in Cairo and in Middlebury’s summer 
program, specializing in teaching the advanced level learners. She 
is the co-author of Media Arabic: A Coursebook for Reading Arabic 
News (Revised and Updated Edition, AUC Press, 2014), Umm 
al-Dunya: Advanced Egyptian Colloquial Arabic (AUC Press, 2012), 
and Advanced Arabic for Discussion (AUC Press, 2022).

Upper Intermediate Arabic through Discussion
20 Lessons on Contemporary Topics with Integrated Skills and 
Fluency-building Activities for MSA Learners

224pp. Paperback. 
9789774168826. LE700. $45. £35. 
February 2022. For sale worldwide.

Also available

202pp. Paperback. 
9781649030979. LE500. $29.95. £24.95. 
December 2022
For sale worldwide

Media Arabic for Beginners is a unique textbook designed to lead elementary and low intermediate 
level students of Modern Standard Arabic (MSA) to a solid level of proficiency in the language of 
Arabic media. Through active engagement with authentic texts selected from a wide variety of 
news sources, learners are familiarized with vocabulary, idioms, lexical items, and collocations, 
while grammatical concepts are introduced in context. The book is structured around four themes, 
each devoted to a dominant news topic: Official Visits and Talks; Elections and Referendums; 
Attacks and Explosions; and Demonstrations and Protests. With sixteen texts accompanied by 
sixteen audio files and supportive videos, this content-based approach allows students to develop 
and enhance their reading, listening, speaking, and writing skills. Each unit ends with a thorough 
review section that includes comprehension questions, vocabulary translation, and role play.

An introductory media Arabic book for the elementary 
and low intermediate levels

Laila Al-Sawi and Shahira Yacout

Laila Al-Sawi is a senior instructor of Arabic as a foreign language in the Department of Arabic 
Language Instruction (ALI) at the American University in Cairo. She is co-author of al-Murshid: 
A Guide to Modern Standard Arabic Grammar for the Intermediate Level (AUC Press, 2013) and 
Kalaam Gamiil, An Intensive Course in Egyptian Colloquial Arabic, volumes 1 and 2 (AUC Press, 
2010 and 2013).

Shahira Yacout is a senior Arabic language instructor and Arabic Language Courses (ALNG) unit 
director in the Department of Arabic Language Instruction (ALI) at the American University in 
Cairo.

Media Arabic for Beginners
A Coursebook for Understanding Arabic News

Arabic Language Learning

A unique and timely resource for learners and teachers of Arabic who want to explore the 
language of Arabic media at the elementary stages of language acquisition.”
—Nevenka Korica Sullivan, co-author of Media Arabic‘‘



10

224pp. Paperback. 
9781617971310. LE500. $39.95. £29.95. 
October 2022
For sale worldwide

Taha Hussein’s autobiographical novel The Days helped usher in the era of modern Arabic writing 
and remains one of the most influential and best-known works of Arabic literature. With this guided 
study, the complete first volume of the novel is accessible to students of Arabic in a way never 
previously available. This study walks Arabic students through the unabridged novel in manageable 
lessons, supported with robust comprehension, interpretation, and analytical exercises, focusing on 
the historical context, elements of literature, and social themes. The book is organized to mirror the 
way an experienced teacher of Arabic literature would structure the lessons, and is thus perfectly 
suited as a textbook for an advanced Arabic or Arabic literature class, or as an independent study 
package for learners.

Volume one of Taha Hussein’s classic work, unabridged, 
and supported with robust comprehension, interpretation, and 

analytical exercises, for advanced learners of Arabic

David DiMeo

David DiMeo is an associate professor and director of the Arabic program at Western Kentucky 
University and has taught Arabic for over twenty years. He holds a PhD from Harvard University 
and an MA from Princeton University. He is the author of Committed to Disillusion: Activist Writers 
in Egypt from the 1950s to the 1980s and co-author of The Travels of Ibn Battuta: A Guided Arabic 
Reader (both AUC Press, 2016), and hosts the podcast The Golden Age of Islam.

Taha Hussein’s The Days
A Guided Study for Arabic Learners

172pp. Hardback. 
72 color and 4 b&w illus.
9781649031907. LE300. $18.95. £14.95. 
October 2022
For sale worldwide

Can you guess what Egyptians mean when they say that something is “a peeled banana” or that 
someone is “sleeping in honey”? You may find the answers quite unexpected when you open the 
pages of this delightful giftbook featuring some one hundred popular food-inflected phrases and 
sayings used by native speakers of Egyptian Arabic. Idiomatic expressions lend color, dynamism, 
and humor to everyday speech, and convey complex ideas and beliefs with an economy of words 
that also tell us something about the culture from which they spring. Each expression in Fish, Milk, 
Tamarind is given in Arabic script and English transliteration followed by its literal and intended 
meanings, while humorous color illustrations throughout help readers visualize and remember the 
expressions.

A delightfully illustrated selection of 100 commonly
used Egyptian food expressions

Dalal Abo El Seoud

Dalal Abo El Seoud is chair of, and senior instructor in, the Department of Arabic Language Instruc-
tion at the American University in Cairo, where she has been teaching since 1997. She is co-author 
of the three-volume series Uktub al-’arabiya: Writing Skills in Modern Standard Arabic (AUC Press, 
2012–2014) and The Concise Arabic–English Lexicon of Verbs in Context (AUC Press, 2011). 

Fish, Milk, Tamarind
A Book of Egyptian Arabic Food Expressions

Arabic Language Learning

David DiMeo’s learner’s edition of The Days is a fantastic book. I wish it had been available 
for me to use when I was studying Arabic.”—Luke Leafgren, Harvard University‘‘



11

400pp. Paperback. 
9781649032850. LE350. $18.95. £14.95. 
May 2023
For sale worldwide

One night in 2003, Anglo-Iraqi psychiatrist Mona Haddad has a surprise visitor to her London 
office, an old acquaintance Duncan Claybourne. But why has he come? Will his confession finally 
lay bare what happened to her family before they escaped Iraq?
 Their stories begin in 1937, when Mona’s mother Diane, an Englishwoman newly married to 
Ibrahim, an Iraqi doctor, meets Duncan by chance. Diane is working as a nanny for the Iraqi royal 
family. Duncan is a young British Embassy officer in Baghdad. When the king dies in a mysterious 
accident, Ibrahim and his family suspect Diane of colluding with Duncan and the British.
 Summoning up the vanished world of mid-twentieth-century Baghdad, this story of one family 
calls into question British attitudes and policies in Iraq and offers up a penetrating reflection on 
cross-cultural marriage and the lives of women caught between different worlds.

In beautifully rendered prose, a mother and a daughter struggle as outsiders in 
Baghdad and London in this intergenerational drama set against a background 

of political tension and intrigue

Elizabeth Loudon

Elizabeth Loudon is a writer, teacher, and former charity development consultant. She has an MFA 
from the University of Massachusetts Amherst and an MA in English from Cambridge University. A 
Stranger in Baghdad is her first novel. It was longlisted for the Bridport Novel Award and won the 
Stroud Book Festival Fiction Competition. She lives in London.

A Stranger in Baghdad

126pp. Paperback. 
9781649032140. LE250. $16.95. £9.99. 
December 2022
For sale worldwide

In Rouiba, a nondescript suburb of Algiers, an unnamed man with a troubled past escapes his 
everyday life to find himself caring for an old man with dementia. When the man dies, the carer 
disappears into thin air. A police detective is assigned to investigate the circumstances of the old 
man’s demise and to track down the caretaker, only to find that the unnamed man cannot be 
identified—that there is no trace of Mr. Nobody. The officer’s search leads him to those whose 
paths once crossed Mr. Nobody’s. In each of them he finds a reflection of the man he is looking for.
 A raw, lyrical portrait of life on the margins in contemporary Algiers, this haunting noir captures 
an underworld of police informers, shady imams, bootleg beer traders, and grave robbers, and 
reverberates with echoes of Algeria’s violent past.

A “spare, well-crafted and compelling” (Samah Selim) novel in which a man in 
Algiers disappears without trace and the detective in search of him finds more 

than he expected, winner of the Naguib Mahfouz Medal for Literature

Ahmed Taibaoui 
Translated by Jonathan Wright

Ahmed Taibaoui is a professor at the Faculty of Economics, Business, and Management Sciences at 
the University of Bouira in Algeria. He was awarded the Tayeb Salih International Prize for Written 
Creativity (2014) for his novel Mawt na’im (Death of a Sleeper). Winner of the Naguib Mahfouz 
Prize for Literature, The Disappearance of Mr. Nobody is Taibaoui’s fourth novel and his English 
language debut. He lives in Algiers.

Jonathan Wright is a translator and former Reuters journalist. His previous translations from the 
Arabic include Khaled Al Khamissi’s Taxi, Youssef Ziedan’s Azazeel (Winner of the IPAF, 2009), and  
Saud Alsanousi’s The Bamboo Stalk (Winner of the IPAF, 2013). He lives in London.

The Disappearance of Mr. Nobody

11

A haunting, beautifully written book about twentieth century Baghdad and the long 
aftermath of colonialism. Full of subtle, empathetic details that ring like bells, intricately 
plotted with unforgettable twists, this book will stay with you long after you think you 
finished it.”—Annia Ciezadlo, author of Day of Honey

‘‘

Fiction



12

312pp. Paperback. 
9781649032041. LE300. $18.95. £10.99. 
March 2023
For sale worldwide

Alexandria, Egypt, on the eve of the 1952 Free Officers revolution. Dawud, a struggling musician, 
is summoned with his best friend Sheikh Hassanein to a meeting with Lt. Col. Gamal Abdel Nasser, 
who seeks their help as he mobilizes for the revolution. Dawud lends Nasser an enchanted silver 
ring for its powers to bring good luck. The revolution succeeds but Dawud soon grows estranged 
from Hassanein, who has joined the Muslim Brotherhood, after he suggests that Dawud leave 
Egypt since as a Jew he is no longer welcome. When Hassanein is arrested, however, destiny draws 
Dawud into a complex web of sexual intrigue and betrayal that threatens to upend his already 
precarious existence.

An enchanted ring brings good fortune to an Egyptian oud player in this 
compelling novel combining elements of magical realism with political history

Sherif Meleka
Translated by Raymond Stock

Sherif Meleka was born in 1958 into a Coptic Christian family in Alexandria, Egypt. A trained 
medical doctor, he emigrated to the United States in 1984. He is the author of numerous novels, 
and poetry and short story collections in Arabic. Suleiman’s Ring is his English-language debut. He 
currently lives in Jacksonville, Florida, USA.

Raymond Stock is senior instructor of Arabic at Louisiana State University with a PhD in Near 
Eastern Languages and Civilizations from the University of Pennsylvania (2008). A former resident 
of Cairo (1990–2010), he has translated seven books and many short stories by Naguib Mahfouz, 
including Before the Throne, Khufu’s Wisdom, The Coffeehouse (all AUC Press).

Suleiman’s Ring

216pp. Paperback. 
9781649030948. LE250. $18.95. £11.99. 
January 2022
For sale worldwide

Two Bedouin men from Egypt’s Western Desert seek to escape poverty through different routes. 
One—the intellectual, terminally self-doubting, and avowedly autobiographical Hamdi—gets no 
further than southern Libya’s fly-blown oasis of Sabha, while his cousin—the dashing, irrepress-
ible Phantom Raider—makes it to the fleshpots of Milan. The backdrop of this darkly comic and 
unsentimental story of illegal immigration is a brutal Europe and Muammar Gaddafi’s rickety, rhet-
oric-propped Great State of the Masses, where “the Leader” fantasizes of welding Libyan and 
Egyptian Bedouin into a new self-serving political force. Compelling and visceral, with a seductive, 
muscular irony, The Men Who Swallowed the Sun is an unforgettable novel of two men and their 
fellow migrants and the extreme marginalization that drives them.

This gritty tale of two men’s ill-conceived quest for a better life via the deserts 
of the Middle East and the cities of Europe is pure storytelling

Hamdi Abu Golayyel
Translated by Humphrey Davies

Hamdi Abu Golayyel, born in Fayoum, Egypt, in 1967, is a writer and a journalist. He is the author 
of numerous short story collections and novels, including Thieves in Retirement and A Dog with 
No Tail, which was awarded the Naguib Mahfouz Medal for Literature in 2008.

Humphrey Davies (1947–2021) translated some thirty book-length works from Arabic, including 
The Yacoubian Building by Alaa Al Aswany, and was a two-time winner of the Banipal Prize for 
Arabic Literary Translation.

The Men Who Swallowed the Sun

Fiction

12

[A] pacy, clever, enjoyable book, rich in storytelling and adroitly threaded with social 
commentary.”—The Irish Times‘‘

Takes the reader on a journey through modern-day Alexandria, recalling the loss of its 
essentially tolerant outlook.”—Ibrahim Abdel Meguid, author of Clouds over Alexandria‘‘



13

278pp. Paperback. 
9781649031860. LE250. $18.95. £11.99. 
August 2022
For sale worldwide

The Night Will Have Its Say is a retelling of the Muslim wars of conquest in North Africa during 
the Middle Ages, narrated from the perspective of the conquered peoples. Written in Ibrahim 
al-Koni’s unique and enchanting voice, his lyrical and deeply poetic prose speaks to themes that 
are intensely timely. Through the wars and conflicts of this distant, turbulent era, he addresses the 
futility of war, the privilege of an elite few at the expense of the many, the destruction of natural 
habitats and indigenous cultures, and questions about literal and fundamentalist interpretations of 
religious texts.

International Booker Prize finalist and “one of the Arab world’s most 
innovative novelists” (Roger Allen) delivers a brilliant retelling of 

the Muslim wars of conquest in North Africa during the Middle Ages

Ibrahim al-Koni
Translated by Nancy Roberts

Ibrahim al-Koni was born in the northwest of the Sahara Desert in Libya in 1948 and learned 
to read and write Arabic at the age of twelve. His books have been translated into thirty-five 
languages and include Gold Dust, The Animist, The New Oasis, The Puppet, and many more. He 
currently lives in Spain. 

Nancy Roberts is an award-winning translator of a number of Arabic novels including Ibrahim 
Nasrallah’s Time of White Horses, The Lanterns of the King of Galilee, and Gaza Weddings, 
for which she was awarded the 2018 Sheikh Hamad Prize for Translation and International 
Understanding. She lives in Wheaton, Illinois.

The Night Will Have Its Say

230pp. Paperback. 
9781649032812. LE300. $18.95. £12.99. 
August 2023
For sale worldwide

History of Ash is a fictional prison account narrated by Mouline and Leila, who have been 
imprisoned for their political activities during the so-called Lead Years of the 1970s and 1980s in 
Morocco, a period that was characterized by heavy state repression.
 Moving between past and present, between experiences lived inside the prison cell and outside 
it, in the torture chamber and the judicial system, and the challenges they faced upon their release, 
Mouline and Leila describe their strategies for survival and resistance in lucid, often searing detail, 
and reassess their political engagements and the movements in which they are involved.

An unforgettable and eviscerating novel of human frailty, brutality, 
and resistance as told through the first-person prison narratives 

of a man and a woman

Khadija Marouazi
Translated by Alexander E. Elinson

Khadija Marouazi is a professor of literature at Ibn Tofaïl University in Kenitra, Morocco, and a 
human rights activist. She is a member of the scientific committee for the Moroccan magazine 
Dafatir al-sijjin (Prisoner’s Notebooks) and Majallat dirasat huquq al-insan (the Journal for Human 
Rights Studies), and the General Secretary and founding member of the organization al-Wasit min 
ajl al-Dimuqratiya (the Mediator for Democracy and Human Rights). History of Ash is her first 
novel. She lives in Morocco.

Alexander E. Elinson is associate professor of Arabic and head of the Arabic program at Hunter 
College of the City University of New York. He is the translator of A Beautiful White Cat Walks with 
Me and A Shimmering Red Fish Swims with Me by Youssef Fadel, and Hot Maroc by Yassin Adnan. 
He lives in New York.

History of Ash

13

“A rich text. . . with gripping scenes and confrontations, and some fascinating underlying 
conflicts, in particular concerning attitudes towards life, freedom, and conquest.”—The 
Complete Review‘‘

Path-blazing.”—Brahim El Guabli, Williams College‘‘

Fiction



14

240pp. Hardback. 
124 color and 83 b&w illus.
9789775864321. LE1,800. $120. £100. 
March 2022
For sale worldwide

The portraits in this book, Egyptian studio photos from the mid-nineteenth century to the Second 
World War, offer a beguiling window onto the prevailing fashions, tastes, and attitudes of their 
time, their popularity and art then driven by the burgeoning presence of photo studios across the 
country. In their rich variety, they offer vivid evidence of the democratization of the image as access 
to the technology spread from members of Egypt’s royalty to an ever-wider circle of subjects. But, 
more than that, these portraits, and the studios that created them, evoke haunting fragments of a 
vanished past and invite us to endless speculation and contemplation. Includes over 200 images, 
from the work of 81 photographic studios.

A stunning collection of vintage studio photographs from Egypt, including 
princes, pashas, and members of the now vanished ruling class, presented in a 

sumptuous edition

Sherif Boraie
Introduction by Youssef Rakha

Sherif Boraie is an editor and publisher based in Cairo. He founded his imprint, Zeitouna, in 1988, 
under which he has published forty highly illustrated books on Egyptian history, from the pharaohs 
to modern times. 

Youssef Rakha is an Egyptian novelist, poet, and essayist working in both Arabic and English.

A Face in Time
Egypt Photo Studios, 1865–1939

222pp. Hardback. 
9781649030856. LE600. $35. £29.95. 
May 2022
For sale worldwide

Naguib Mahfouz’s novel Children of the Alley has been in the spotlight since it was first published 
in Egypt in 1959. It has been at times banned and at others allowed, sold sometimes under the 
counter and sometimes openly on the street, often pirated and only recently legally reprinted. It 
has inspired rage within the religious right and a drawing of battle lines among Arab intellectuals. 
It dogged Mahfouz like a curse, led to his attempted assassination, and sparked a public debate 
that continues to this day. Mohamed Shoair traces the story of Mahfouz’s novel as a cultural and 
political object, from its first publication to the present via Mahfouz’s award of the Nobel prize for 
literature in 1988 and the attempt on his life in 1994, offering a window onto some of the fiercest 
debates around culture and religion to have taken place in Egyptian society over the past half-
century.

An award-winning account of Nobel laureate Naguib Mahfouz’s most contro-
versial novel and the fierce debates that it provoked

Mohamed Shoair
Translated by Humphrey Davies

Mohamed Shoair is an Egyptian critic and journalist, and managing editor of the literary magazine 
Akhbar al-adab. The Story of the Banned Book won the Sawiris Prize for Literary Criticism and was 
longlisted for the Sheikh Zayed Book Award. It is his first book to be available in English.

Humphrey Davies (1947–2021) translated some thirty book-length works from Arabic, including 
The Yacoubian Building by Alaa Al Aswany, and was a two-time winner of the Banipal Prize for 
Arabic Literary Translation.

The Story of the Banned Book
Naguib Mahfouz’s Children of the Alley

Literary Criticism and the Arts

The plot is more compelling than most literature I have read.”—Elliott Colla, Georgetown 
University‘‘



15

324pp. Hardback. 
73  b&w illus.
9781649031334. LE950. $59.95. £49.95. 
September 2022
For sale worldwide

The relationship between the city and cinema is formidable. The images and sounds of the city 
found in movies are perhaps the only experience that many people will have of cities they may 
never visit. Films influence the way we construct images of the world, and accordingly, in many 
instances, how we operate within it. Bringing together chapters by architects and art and literary 
historians, Cinematic Cairo offers a history of Cairo’s urban modernity using film as the primary 
source of exploration, and cinematic space as both an analytical tool and a medium of critique.

A history of urban modernity in Cairo through cinema which
”makes us see makes us see the movies in a whole new way”  

(Chris Berry, King’s College London)

Edited by Nezar AlSayyad 
and Heba Safey Eldeen

Nezar AlSayyad is emeritus professor of architecture, planning, urban design, and urban history 
at the University of California, Berkeley, where he also served as chair of the Center for Middle 
Eastern Studies. Among his numerous books are: Nile: Urban Histories on the Banks of a River 
(2020), Cairo: Histories of a City (2011), Cinematic Urbanism (2006), Making Cairo Medieval 
(2005), and The End of Tradition (2004). 

Heba Safey Eldeen is professor of architecture and urban design at Misr International University, 
Cairo, and an adjunct professor at the American University in Cairo. She currently serves as 
director of the House of Egyptian Architecture, under the Cultural Development Fund of the 
Egyptian Ministry of Culture.

Cinematic Cairo
Egyptian Urban Modernity from Reel to Real

514pp. Hardback. 
55 b&w photos
9789774169588. LE600. $58.99. £45. 
October 2022
For sale worldwide

While many of the Arab documentary films that emerged after the digital turn in the 1990s have 
been the subject of close scholarly and media attention, far less well studied is the immense 
wealth of Arab documentaries produced during the celluloid era. These ranged from newsreels 
to information, propaganda, and educational films, travelogues, as well as more radical, artistic 
formats, such as direct cinema and film essays. This book sets out to examine the long history 
of Arab nonfiction filmmaking in the Middle East and North Africa across a range of national 
trajectories and documentary styles, from the early twentieth century to the present.

A comprehensive, in-depth study of Arab documentary filmmaking 
by leading experts in the field

Edited by Viola Shafik

Viola Shafik studied Film and Middle Eastern Studies in Hamburg and works as a film scholar, 
creative consultant, and filmmaker. She has directed several documentaries, most notably My 
Name Is Not Ali (2011) and Arij: Scent of Revolution  (2014). She is the author of  Popular Egyptian 
Cinema: Gender, Class, and Nation (AUC Press, 2007) and Arab Cinema: History and Cultural 
Identity (revised and updated edition (AUC Press, 2016).

Documentary Filmmaking in the Middle East 
and North Africa

Film Studies

contributors:
Ahmed H. AbdelAzim, Khaled Adham, Kinda AlSamara, Nezar AlSayyad, Doaa Al Amir, Mirette 
Aziz, Muhammad Emad Feteha, Farah Gendy, Hala A. Hassanien,Tayseer Khairy, Mariam Marei, 
Ameer Saad, Heba Safey Eldeen, Mohammad Salama, Nour Sobhi, Sherin Soliman.

contributors:
Ali Abudlameer, Hend Alawadhi, Jamal Bahmad, Ahmed Bedjaoui, Dore Bowen, Shohini 
Chaudhuri, Donatella della Ratta, Yasmin Desouki, Kay Dickinson, Ali Essafi, Nouri Gana, 
Mohannad Ghawanmeh, Olivier Hadouchi, Ahmad Izzo, Alisa Lebow, Peter Limbrick, Florence 
Martin, Irit Neidhardt, Stefan Pethke, Mathilde Rouxel, Viviane Saglier, Viola Shafik, Ella Shohat, 
Mohamad Soueid, Hanan Toukan, Oraib Toukan, Stefanie van der Peer, Nadia Yaqub, Alia Yunis, 
Hady Zaccak.



16

112pp. Paperback. 
9781649032416. LE450. $29.95. £24.95. 
February 2023
For sale worldwide

These five original short plays, written by Egyptian students from the American University in Cairo 
in collaboration with Jillian Campana and Dina Amin, mark the first published plays in Egypt that 
deal directly with sexual harassment. This collection breaks social taboos by offering dramatic 
texts that reflect the reality of survivors of sexual harassment from multiple perspectives—families 
and couples, bystanders, victims and perpetrators, men and women. Accompanied with narrative 
commentary that places the events in context, these plays, and the issues they explore, seek to 
challenge dominant perceptions about sexual harassment in the region and to shine light on the 
power imbalances and disparities that give rise to it.

A collection of original short plays that focus on sexual harassment 
and assault in Egypt, by debut Egyptian playwrights

Jillian Campana, Dina Amin, 
and The Cairo Writers Lab

Jillian Campana is professor of theater at The American 
University in Cairo, where she also serves as the Associate 
Dean of the School of Humanities and Social Sciences. Her 
most recent book is Western Theatre in Global Contexts: 
Directing and Teaching Culturally Inclusive Drama around 
the World. She lives in Cairo.

Dina Amin is director of the theater program and associate 
professor of theater at The American University in Cairo. 
She is the author of Alfred Farag and Egyptian Theater. Her 
most recent theater production is Shababik ‘Attia (‘Attia’s 
Windows). She lives in Cairo.

Hoda Elsadda is professor of English and Comparative 
Literature at Cairo University. She is co-founder and currently 
chair of the board of the Women and Memory Forum, a 
research organization that focuses on the production and 
dissemination of alternative knowledges on women and 
gender studies.

It’s Not Your Fault
Five New Plays on Sexual Harassment in Egypt

Arabic Edition:
112pp. Paperback. 
9781649032713. LE450. $29.95. £24.95. 
June 2023
For sale worldwide

Also available in Arabic:

200pp. Paperback. 13 b&w photos. 
9781649032423. LE600. $35. £29.95. 
November 2022. For sale worldwide.

Zar is both a possessing spirit and a set of reconciliation rites between the spirits and their human 
hosts: living in a parallel yet invisible world, the capricious spirits manifest their anger by causing 
ailments for their hosts, which require ritual reconciliation, a private sacrificial rite practiced 
routinely by the afflicted devotees. This ethnographic study of zar in Egypt is based on the author’s 
two years of multi-sited fieldwork and firsthand knowledge as a participant, and her collection and 
analysis of more than three hundred zar songs, allowing her to access levels of meaning that had 
previously been overlooked. The result is a comprehensive and accessible exposition of the history, 
culture, and waning practice of zar in a modernizing world.

An examination of the history and waning culture of zar in Egypt, and the world 
in which Muslim women negotiate relations with spirits, new in paperback

Hager El Hadidi

Hager El Hadidi is associate professor of anthropology, California State University, Bakersfield. Her 
research interest in zar spirit possession spans over two decades, working with zar groups in Cairo, 
Alexandria, Fayoum, and Lower and Upper Egypt.

Zar
Spirit Possession, Music, and Healing Rituals in Egypt (New in Paperback)

Anthropology, Politics, and Sociology

This is a valuable study in itself, even more so for its hybrid approach to studying religion, 
spirituality and performance as embodied experience.”—Performance, Religion, and 
Spirituality‘‘



17

192pp. Hardback. 
16 b&w illus.
9781617970979. LE900. $64.95. £50. 
March 2023
For sale worldwide

This book investigates the relationship between time and power in Azraq, asking how a politics 
of time shapes, limits, or enables everyday life for the displaced and aid work. Based on fourteen 
months of ethnographic fieldwork (2017–2018), the book complicates perceptions of Azraq as the 
‘ideal’ refugee camp through an investigation of aid worker and refugee perspectives on time. It 
examines how Azraq’s power structures have established a monopoly over time within the camp’s 
borders. It analyzes the role of street-level aid workers within Azraq’s bureaucracy as both shapers 
of policy but also subject to the power system and its particular temporalities. The book also 
explores how refugees navigate this system, both in the day-to-day and over years, by evaluating 
various layers of waiting as they affect refugee perceptions of time in the camp—not only the 
present, but the past, near future, and far future.

The politics and governance of Jordan’s Azraq camp for Syrian refugees

Melissa Gatter

Melissa Gatter is a lecturer in international development at the University of Sussex, researching 
forced migration, aid, and time in the Middle East. She has worked for leading aid agencies in 
Jordan, including Save the Children.

Time and Power in Azraq Refugee Camp
A Nine-to-Five Emergency

Anthropology, Politics, and Sociology

256pp. Paperback. 
14 b&w illus.
9781649031020. LE600. $35. £29.95.
May 2022
For sale worldwide

From the 1952 revolution onward, a main purpose of formal education in Egypt was to socialize the 
population into adopting certain attitudes and behaviors conducive to the regimes in power. Control 
by the state over education was never entirely hegemonic, however, and Egyptian education came 
increasingly under pressure due to the growing privatization of the education sector, the growth of 
political Islam, and globalization. Drawing on decades of ethnographic research, Educating Egypt 
traces the everyday practices, policy ideas, and ideological and political battles of education from 
the era of nation-building in the twentieth century to the age of digital disruption in the twenty-first. 
Its overarching theme is that schooling and education have consistently mirrored larger political, 
economic, and cultural notions about what constitutes the good society and the good citizen, even 
as these notions have been intensely contested.

The everyday practices, policy ideas, and ideological and political battles 
that have shaped Egyptian education, from the era of nation-building in the 

twentieth century to the age of digital disruption in the twenty-first

Linda Herrera

Linda Herrera is a professor in the Department of Education Policy, Organization, and Leadership 
at the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. Her books include, Revolution in the Age 
of Social Media: The Egyptian Popular Insurrection and the Internet, Wired Citizenship: Youth 
Learning and Activism in the Middle East, and Being Young and Muslim: New Cultural Politics in 
the Global South and North (with A. Bayat).

Educating Egypt
Civic Values and Ideological Struggles

Encompasses wide-ranging ethnographic material and excellent, equally outstanding 
theoretical analysis. I have rarely been so immediately and deeply taken by a book.”—
Sophia Hoffmann, University of Erfurt, Germany‘‘

A detailed, comprehensive study of educational policy in modern Egypt.”—Khaled Fahmy, 
University of Cambridge‘‘



18

352pp. Hardback. 
9781649032775. LE950. $69.95. £59.95. 
May 2023
For sale worldwide

Traditional interpretations of the rural history of nineteenth-century Egypt generally specify an ava-
ricious state, so indifferent to peasant well-being that it consistently developed harsh policies that 
led to unremitting, extensive peasant impoverishment. Through an examination of the relationship 
between the absolutist state and the majority of its subject population, the peasant smallholders, 
during 1848–63, this study shows that these ideas do not hold for the mid-century period. 
 Maha Ghalwash presents a rich, detailed analysis of such crucial issues as land legislation, tax 
impositions, the system of tax collection, modes of land acquisition, large-scale peasant abandon-
ment of land, the emergence of surplus lands, the formation of large, privileged estates, distribution 
of village land, female land inheritance, and the nature of peasants’ political activity. In investigat-
ing these issues, she highlights peasant voices, experiences, and agential power.

An alternative reading of the relationship between the state and 
smallholder peasants in mid-nineteenth-century Egypt

Maha A. Ghalwash

Maha A. Ghalwash is associate professor of Middle East history and politics at the British 
University in Egypt. Her research on nineteenth century Egypt focuses on peasant society, socio-
economic developments, the impact of law on society, peasant petitioning activity, peasant land 
tenure regime, women’s rights to land, and state-peasant relations. She is also interested in Islamist 
movements in present-day Egypt, focusing on the Salafi movement, Salafi political parties, politics 
of the veil, and Islamists-state relations.

State, Peasants, and Land 
in Mid-Nineteenth-Century Egypt

344pp. Hardback. 
9781649031167. LE950. $79.95. £60. 
April 2022
For sale worldwide

This book explores three main interrelated issues to clarify what happened between 1946 and 1963 
in Iraq and Syria: how and why a parliamentary system prevailed in both countries in the aftermath 
of the Second World War; what social effects this system triggered, and, in turn, how these chang-
es affected the system; and finally, why the elites in both countries were unable to overcome the 
unrest that brought an end to both a liberal era and to a certain kind of political game. Treating this 
period as neither an epilogue of the liberal order nor a prelude to authoritarianism, and stressing 
the contingent, improvisatory aspects of political history, Rey fundamentally questions the transi-
tional nature of the period and in doing so proposes new ways and tools of examining it.

An essential study of parliamentary politics in postwar Iraq and Syria, before 
the consolidation of authoritarian rule under the Ba’th Party

Matthieu Rey

Matthieu Rey is director of contemporary studies at the Institut français du Proche-Orient (IFPO), 
Beirut, and a CNRS researcher specializing in contemporary Middle Eastern history, with a special 
focus on Syria’s and Iraq’s political systems. He is also an associate researcher at the Collège de 
France and the Wits History Workshop. He obtained his PhD from the École des hautes études en 
sciences sociales (EHSS), Collège de France in 2013. His research interests include state-building 
and policymaking in the contemporary Middle East and Southern Africa. He is the author of 
Histoire de la Syrie XIX–XXIe siècle (A History of Syria, 19th–21st Centuries, 2018).

When Parliaments Ruled the Middle East
Iraq and Syria, 1946–63

History

Matthieu Rey’s remarkably well documented monograph shows that dictatorship, 
massive state coercion, ethnic cleansing, sectarianism, and civil war were by no means 
inevitable.”—Hamit Bozarslan, École des hautes études en sciences sociales, Paris‘‘



19

476pp. Hardback. 
103 charts & graphs and 47 tables
9781649031778. LE1,200. $95. £79.95. 
November 2022
For sale worldwide

This book addresses the question of why Egypt, despite possessing a plethora of assets—such as a 
fertile agriculture, a strategic geographic location, oil and gas deposits, innumerable tourist sites, 
and a labor force prized by regional countries—has seldom performed to its economic potential 
during the last sixty years. Indeed, economic weakness created political weakness, and often 
exposed the country to foreign diktats. What should the country do to change this state of affairs? 
Nineteen internationally recognized authorities on the Egyptian economy discuss the critical 
challenges that the Egyptian economy is likely to face in the next two to three decades, challenges 
which must be overcome in order to improve the life of Egypt’s citizens and to protect the country 
from external pressures.

A multi-faceted account of Egyptian economic development 
by nineteen internationally recognized authorities and the critical 
challenges the economy is likely to face in the next twenty years

Edited by Khalid Ikram
and Heba Nassar

Khalid Ikram has been associated with Egypt’s economy for more than forty years, including 
as director of the World Bank’s Egypt department. His international consultancies include 
governments, the World Bank, the Asian Development Bank, USAID, DFID, ITZ, OECD, UNCTAD, 
UNDP, and leading private institutions. He is the author of Egypt: Economic Management in a 
Period of Transition (1981), The Egyptian Economy, 1952–2000: Performance, Policies and Issues 
(2006), and The Political Economy of Reforms in Egypt: Issues and Policymaking since 1952 (AUC 
Press, pbk edition, 2021). His awards include the Korean President’s medal for services to Korean 
development.

Heba Nassar is professor of economics at the Faculty of Economics and Political Science and 
former vice-president of Cairo University. She is also chief editor of the Review of Economics 
and Political Science and currently directs, and has participated in, research projects for leading 
private and international institutions, including the World Bank, UNDP, UNIDO, ILO, and the 
Ford Foundation. The author of several articles and books, she received in 2021 the Egyptian state’s 
Women’s Appreciation Award from the Academy for Scientific Research and Technology.

The Egyptian Economy in the 
Twenty-first Century
The Hard Road to Inclusive Prosperity

Economics

contributors: 
Gouda Abdel Khalek, Khaled M. Abu-Zeid, Fatma El Ashmawy, Ragui Assaad, Izak Atiyas, Marwa 
Biltagy, Lahcen Bounader, Ishac Diwan, Ahmed Ghoneim, Khalid Ikram, Karima Korayem, Heba 
el-Laithy, Noha el-Mikawy, Mohamed Mohieddin, Heba Nassar, Osman Mohamed Osman, Noha 
Razek, David Sims, John Waterbury.                  

This tour de force is a major contribution to development economics in times of 
unprecedented and accelerating change. The chapters in this book set out to explain why 
Egypt, despite its numerous physical and human assets, has so frequently underperformed 
its economic potential during the last sixty years. The way out is by abandoning the current 
zigzag of incoherent policies in favor of a human-resource-based strategy similar to that 
of the East Asian Tigers. The main message may be summed up in the words of Albert 
Einstein: ‘We cannot solve our problems with the same thinking we used when we created 
them.”—Samir Radwan, Former Minister of Finance of Egypt

‘‘

Also available

The Political Economy of Reforms in Egypt: 
Issues and Policymaking since 1952
By Khalid Ikram

472pp. Paperback. 
9789774169953. LE400. $29.95. £24.95. 
July 2021. For sale worldwide.



20

390pp. Hardback. 
9781617979996. LE950. $59.95. £49.95. 
March 2022
For sale worldwide

Saint Bishoi of Scetis (d. ca. 417) enjoys tremendous popularity throughout the Christian east, 
particularly among the Copts. He lived during a remarkable era in which a litany of larger-than-life 
monastics lived and interacted with one another. The Life of Bishoi joins other Lives of eminent 
monastics of early-Egyptian monasticism: the Lives of Antony, Daniel, John the Little, Macarius, 
Paphnutius, Shenoute, and Syncletica. This definitive volume contains the first English translation 
of the Greek, Syriac, Arabic, and Ethiopic Lives of Bishoi, each translation accompanied by an 
introduction that focuses on certain aspects of the source text.

contributors: 
Tim Vivian, Maged S.A. Mikhail, Rowan Allen Greer III, Robert Kitchen, Apostolos N. Athanassakis.

Four translations of major accounts of the life of the fourth-century Egyptian 
desert father St. Bishoi, in one volume

Edited by Tim Vivian 
and Maged S.A. Mikhail

Tim Vivian is professor emeritus of religious studies at California State University, Bakersfield, and 
a retired priest of the Episcopal Church. He has published, among many books, The Life of Antony 
(with Apostolos N. Athanassakis, 2003), The Holy Workshop of Virtue: The Life of Saint John the 
Little (with Maged S.A. Mikhail, 2010), Becoming Fire: Through the Year with the Desert Fathers 
and Mothers (2009) and The Sayings and Stories of the Desert Fathers and Mothers (vol. 1, 2021).

Maged S.A. Mikhail is professor of history at California State University, Fullerton. His research and 
teaching focus on Coptic Christianity, late antiquity, and the Islamic Middle East. He is the author 
of The Legacy of Demetrius of Alexandria (2017) and From Byzantine to Islamic Egypt: Religion, 
Identity and Politics after the Arab Conquest (2014). 

The Life of Bishoi
The Greek, Arabic, Syriac, and Ethiopic Lives

256pp. Hardback. 
9781649032621. LE950. $65. £49.95. 
March 2023
For sale worldwide

In the second half of the nineteenth century, states across the Muslim World developed new crimi-
nal codes and reshaped their legal landscapes, laying the foundations of the systems that continue 
to inform the application of justice today. Influenced by colonialism and the rise of the modern 
state’s desire to control its populations, many have seen the introduction of these codes as a pivotal 
shift and divergence from the shari’a, the dominant paradigm in premodern Muslim jurisdictions.
 In A Continuity of Shari‘a, Brian Wright challenges this view, comparing among the Egyptian, 
Ottoman, and Indian contexts. By examining the environment in which the new codes were cre-
ated, highlighting the work of local scholars and legal actors, and examining the content of the 
codes themselves, Wright argues that the criminal systems of the late nineteenth century have more 
connections to their past than is previously understood.

A challenge to the “end of the shari‘a” thesis in Islamic legal historiography

Brian Wright

Brian Wright is a research fellow at the American Research Center in Cairo, Egypt. His research 
focuses on the transformation of Islamic law and the development of modern legal systems in 
the nineteenth and twentieth centuries across the Middle East and South Asia. He holds a PhD in 
Islamic Studies from McGill University and an MA in Arab and Islamic Studies from the American 
University in Cairo.

A Continuity of Shari‘a
Political Authority and Homicide in the Nineteenth Century

Religion

An advanced academic, an educated non-specialist, and a fledgling student of Islamic legal 
history can be assured of the wince and the thrill as they digest this feast of arguments, 
cases, and carefully scrutinized material.”—Ahmad Atif Ahmad, University of California, 
Santa Barbara

‘‘



21

276pp. Paperback. 
9781649032454. LE600. $35. £29.95. 
September 2022
For sale worldwide

This third and final volume of The Popes of Egypt series spans the five centuries from the arrival 
of the Ottomans in 1517 to the present era. Magdi Guirguis reveals that the popes held complete 
authority over their flock at the beginning of the Ottoman rule, deciding over questions ranging 
from marriage and concubines to civil disputes. As the fortunes of Coptic notables rose, they 
gradually took over the pope’s role and it was not until the time of Muhammad Ali that the popes 
regained their former authority. In the second part of the book, Nelly van Doorn-Harder analyzes 
how with the dawning of the modern era in the nineteenth century, the leadership style of the 
Coptic popes necessarily changed drastically. As Egypt’s social, political, and religious landscape 
underwent dramatic changes, the Coptic Church experienced a virtual renaissance, and expanded 
from a local to a global institution. Furthermore she addresses the political, religious, and cultural 
issues faced by the patriarchs while leading the Coptic community into the twenty-first century.

An authoritative history of the Coptic Papacy from 
the Ottoman era to the present day, new in paperback

Magdi Guirguis and 
Nelly van Doorn-Harder

Magdi Guirguis is a professor at Kafrelsheikh University, Egypt, and scientific collaborator at the 
Institut français d’archéologie orientale (IFAO). He is the author of An Armenian Artist in Ottoman 
Egypt: Yuhanna al-Armani and His Coptic Icons (AUC Press, 2008).  

Nelly van Doorn-Harder is professor of religious studies at Wake Forest University, North Carolina. 
She is the author of Contemporary Coptic Nuns (1995), editor of Copts in Context: Negotiating 
Tradition, Transition and Modernity (2017), and co-editor of Between Desert and City: The Coptic 
Orthodox Church Today (1997, 2012) and Copts in Modernity (2021).

The Emergence of the Modern Coptic Papacy
The Popes of Egypt, Volume 3 (New in Paperback)

Religion

248pp. Paperback. 
9781649032461. LE600. $35. £29.95. 
September 2022
For sale worldwide

In Volume 1 of this series, Stephen Davis contended that the themes of “apostolicity, martyrdom, 
monastic patronage, and theological resistance” were determinative for the cultural construction 
of Egyptian church leadership in late antiquity. This second volume shows that the medieval 
Coptic popes (641–1517 ce) were regularly portrayed as standing in continuity with their saintly 
predecessors; however, at the same time, they were active in creating something new, the Coptic 
Orthodox Church, a community that struggled to preserve a distinctive life and witness within the 
new Islamic world order. Building on recent advances in the study of sources for Coptic church 
history, the present volume aims to show how portrayals of the medieval popes provide a window 
into the religious and social life of their community.

An authoritative account of the Coptic Papacy in Egypt from 
the coming of Islam to the onset of the Ottoman era, 

by a leading religious studies scholar, new in paperback

Mark N. Swanson
The Coptic Papacy in Islamic Egypt, 641–1517
The Popes of Egypt, Volume 2 (New in Paperback)

Mark N. Swanson is Harold S. Vogelaar professor of Christian–Muslim studies and interfaith 
relations at the Lutheran School of Theology at Chicago.

Reading this well-researched and beautifully produced book is both sobering and 
encouraging.”—Michael L. Fitzgerald‘‘

Also available 
The Early Coptic Papacy: The Egyptian Church and Its Leadership in Late 
Antiquity: The Popes of Egypt, Volume 1 
224pp. Paperback. 
9789774168826. LE700. $45. £35. 
February 2022. For sale worldwide.



22

176pp. Paperback. 
300 color photos
9781649031242. LE350. $16.95. £12.99. 
February 2022
For sale only in Egypt and North America

This compact, incisive photographic identification guide to 280 bird species in Egypt and the Middle 
East shows the region’s most commonly seen, unique, and endemic species, and is perfect for 
resident and visitor alike. Each bird species is illustrated with a high-quality full-color photograph, 
accompanied by a detailed description, which includes nomenclature, size, distribution, habits, 
and habitat. The user-friendly introduction covers biogeography, migration, bird topography, and a 
glossary. Also included is an all-important checklist of all of the birds of Egypt, encompassing, for 
each species, its common and scientific name as well as its status in each country and its global 
International Union for Conservation of Nature (IUCN) status.

The essential field guide to the birds of Egypt and the Middle East by a leading 
naturalist, stunningly illustrated with full-color photography

Richard Hoath

Richard Hoath is a leading naturalist based in Egypt, having traveled extensively throughout the 
Middle East. He is the author and illustrator of A Field Guide to the Mammals of Egypt (pbk edition, 
2009), and many other books and articles on the wildlife of the region. He is a founder member 
of, and serves on the Egyptian Ornithological Rarities Committee, is a long-time member of the 
Ornithological Society of the Middle East (OSME), and is currently on the faculty of the American 
University in Cairo.

The Birds of Egypt and the Middle East

104pp. Paperback. 
77 maps and 22 photos
9781649031112. LE300. $12.95. £16.95. 
December 2022
For sale worldwide

This portable, easy-to-use map guide helps you locate over seven hundred Islamic-era monuments 
in Cairo’s historic core, stretching from the city’s northern walls all the way southward to the 
Mosque of Ibn Tulun and the Citadel, and beyond to Coptic Cairo, which includes monuments that 
pre-date Islamic rule. Clearly divided into six digestible main sections, the first five contain clusters 
of monuments, while the sixth covers structures scattered all around the old Cairene urban fabric. 
The maps are accompanied by a comprehensive index of monuments that gives their dates where 
known, their location referenced to their corresponding map pages, and a timeline of key periods 
and dynasties.

A portable, easy-to-use map guide that locates over 700 hundred 
Islamic-era monuments in historic Cairo using the most sophisticated 

Geographic Information Systems (GIS) technology

Yasser M. Ayad

Yasser M. Ayad is a professor of Geographic Information Systems (GIS) at Clarion University of 
Pennsylvania. Born and raised in Egypt, he earned a BSc in architectural engineering and an MSc in 
environmental studies from Alexandria University. His passion for digital mapping and geographic 
information began during his studies in Egypt and continued through his Environmental Planning 
PhD work at the University of Montreal, Canada, and to his professional and academic career at 
Clarion University.

Islamic Cairo in Maps
Finding the Monuments

Guidebooks

Contains comprehensive lists and stunning photographs.”—Al-Ahram Weekly‘‘



23

Alif and Cairo Papers in Social Sciences

Mostafa Mohie
112pp. Paperback. 
9781649032300
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Sep 2023
For sale worldwide

Soha Mohsen
136pp. Paperback. 
9781649032294
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Sep 2023
For sale worldwide

Tamara Chahine Maatouk
104pp. Paperback.
9781649032287
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Sep 2023
For sale worldwide

Edited by Ibrahim Award
156pp. Paperback.
9781649032270
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Sep 2023
For sale worldwide

Edited by Hoda Elsadda 
and Hanan Sabea
168pp. Paperback.
9781649032355
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Sep 2023
For sale worldwide

Edited by Malak S. Rouchdy
and Iman A. Hamdy
180pp. Paperback.
9781649032348
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Feb 2023
For sale worldwide

Farah Kobaissy
116pp. Paperback.
9781649032331
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Feb 2023
For sale worldwide

Edited by Nicholas S. Hopkins
and Sandrine Gamblin
172pp. Paperback.
9781649032324
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Feb 2023
For sale worldwide

Ellen R. Weis
130pp. Paperback.
9781649032317
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Feb 2023
For sale worldwide

Edited by Nicholas S. Hopkins
236pp. Paperback.
9781649032263
LE200. $29.95. £24.95. 
Feb 2023
For sale worldwide

576pp. Paperback. 
9781649032362. LE90. $89.95. £75. 
July 2022. For sale worldwide.

This issue of Alif explores the ways in which humans have come to confront their mortality across 
time and space. Contributions question the nature of loss, grief, and the possibility of an afterlife. Is 
death only an interlude? Perhaps simply the end? How have people used literature and the arts to 
conceptualize its relentless presence in our existence?
 The articles in this issue provide a wide scope of responses to mortality, anthropologically, 
philosophically, and psychologically. They shed light on different cultural receptions of loss, 
annihilation, and mortality, ranging from India to Yemen, Palestine to Iraq, the Island of Lampedusa 
to the war-ravished city of Beirut, among many other locales.

A wide-ranging, multi-disciplinary collection of essays that 
decenter, critique, and problematize predominant 

notions of the meaning of mortality for human creativity

Edited by Walid El Hamamsy

Walid El Hamamsy is assistant professor of cultural studies at Cairo University. His academic interests 
focus on popular culture, comparative literature, translation, and gender. He is co-translator into 
Arabic of Thomas Jefferson’s  Revolutionary Democracy (2011) and co-editor of Popular Culture in 
the Middle East and North Africa: A Postcolonial Outlook (2013). He lives in Cairo.

Alif: Journal of Comparative Poetics, no. 42
Literature Confronting Mortality

C A I R O  P A P E R S  I N  S O C I A L  S C I E N C E



24

Iron from Tutankhamun’s Tomb
Katja Broschat et al.

9781617979972 | 76 pp.
Hardback | 12 b&w and 50 color

LE500

Tutankhamun
The Treasures of the Tomb

Zahi Hawass

9789774168741 | 296 pp.
Hardback | 324 illus. 

LE750

The Complete Tutankhamun
The King, The Tomb, 
The Royal Treasure

Nicholas Reeves

9789774244339 | 224 pp.
Paperback 

LE500

Photographing Tutankhamun
Archaeology, Ancient Egypt, 

and the Archive

Christina Riggs

9789774168963 | 270 pp.
Paperback | 75 b&w illus.

LE700

The Treasures of Tutankhamun
English Edition

Garry J. Shaw

9789776790094 | 192 pp.
Hardback | 92 illus.

LE300
Available in Spanish

Tutankhamun
The Eternal Splendor
of the Boy Pharaoh

T.G.H. James

9789774245862 | 320 pp.
Hardback | 400 color illus.

LE950
Available in French, German, and Italian

Tutankhamun
The Eternal Splendor 
of the Boy Pharaoh

T.G.H. James

9789774161377 | 320 pp.
Paperback | 400 color illus.

LE500

The Boy and the Boy King
George H. Lewis 

and Arthur D. Lubow

9789774169977 | 48 pp.
Hardback | color illus.

LE350

Tutankhamun
An Artist’s Coloring Book

Dominique Navarro

9789774168536 | 32 pp.
Paperback | 34 illus.

LE175

Tutankhamun
In My Own Hieroglyphs

Leena Pekkalainen

9789774168666 | 120 pp.
Paperback | 80 color illus.

LE375

The Legend of Tutankhamun
Sally Morgan and 

James Weston Lewis

9789774168932 | 48 pp.
Paperback  

LE350

Celebrating the Centennial of  the Discovery of  
TUTANKHAMUN’S TOMB100

Tutankhamun, King of Egypt
His Life and Afterlife

Aidan Dodson

9781649031617 | 216 pp.
Hardback | 130 color and b&w illus.

LE600



25

Tutankhamun
Egyptology’s Greatest Discovery

Jaromir Malek

9780233005485 | 160 pp.
Hardback | 200 illus.

LE600

Amarna Sunrise
Egypt from Golden Age 

to Age of Heresy

Aidan Dodson

9789774167744 | 280 pp.
Paperback | 122 b&w illus.

LE300

Nefertiti, Queen and Pharaoh of 
Egypt

Her Life and Afterlife

Aidan Dodson

9789774169908 | 184 pp.
Hardback | 129 illus.

LE600

Amarna Sunset
Nefertiti, Tutankhamun, Ay, 

Horemheb, and the Egyptian 
Counter-Reformation

Aidan Dodson

9789774168598 | 232 pp.
Paperback | 100 illus.

LE350

The Biggest Selection of  Books about
ANCIENT EGYPT

The Complete Valley of the 
Kings

Tombs and Treasures of Egypt’s 
Greatest Pharaohs

Nicholas Reeves

9789774247354 | 224 pp.
Paperback 

LE500

Akhenaten
Egypt’s False Prophet

Nicholas Reeves

9789774169113 | 256 pp.
Paperback | 80 illus.

LE300

Wonderful Things
A History of Egyptology: 3: From 1914 

to the Twenty-first Century

Jason Thompson

9789774167607 | 448 pp.
Hardback 

LE800

Amarna
A Guide to the Ancient City of 

Akhetaten

Anna Stevens

9789774169823 | 200 pp.
Hardback | 90 b&w and 50 color illus.

LE700
Available in Arabic

Scanning the Pharaohs
CT Imaging of the New Kingdom 

Royal Mummies

Zahi Hawass and Sahar Saleem

9789774168871 | 376 pp.
Paperback | 340 illus.

LE700

Ancient Egyptian Jewelry
50 Masterpieces of Art and Design

Nigel Fletcher-Jones

9789774169656 | 116 pp.
Hardback | 50 illus.

LE450

Nubian Gold
Ancient Jewelry from Sudan and 

Egypt

Peter Lacovara and Yvonne J. Markowitz

9789774167829 | 224 pp.
Hardback | 175 illus.

LE900

Death and Burial
in Ancient Egypt 

Salima Ikram

9789774166877 | 252 pp.
Paperback | 91 b&w illus.

LE350



26

Alexandrea ad Ægyptum
Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864314 | 256 pp.
Hardback | 62 b&w and 

97 color illus.
LE900

Military Costumes of 
the Ottoman Empire

Tamer el-Leithy

9789775864048 | 84 pp.
Hardback | 31 color photos

LE450

Diaries of an 
Egyptian Princess

Nevine Abbas Halim

9789775864239 | 304 pp.
Hardback  | 127 b/w photos

LE550

A Face in Time
Egypt Photo Studios, 

1865–1939

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864321 | 240 pp.
Hardback | 124 color and 83 b&w illus.

LE1,800

Egyptian Postage
1866–1967

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864222 | 96 pp.
Hardback | LE350

Building Modern Egypt
Boxed Set

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9781733552707 | 5 Books | 480 pp.
Boxed Set | Hardback

LE1,750

Downtown Cairo
Ola Seif

9789775864208 | 96 pp.
Hardback | LE350

The Suez Canal
A History

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864192 | 96 pp.
Hardback | LE350

The Egyptian Bourse
Samir Raafat

9789775864161  | 112 pp. 
Hardback 

LE700

From the Nile 
to the Euphrates

The American Colony (1898–1948) 

John Munro

9789775864154 | 180 pp.
Hardback | 150 b/w photos

LE700

Atlas of Egyptian Art
E. Prisse d’Avennes

9789774161209 | 174 pp.
Paperback | 158 color illus.

LE375

Dream Factory on the Nile
Pierre Sioufi Collection  

of Egyptian Cinema Lobby Cards

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864307 | 304 pp.
Hardback | 200 b/w photos

LE700

The Egyptian Bourse
Small-format Edition

Samir Raafat

9789775864284 | 96 pp. 
Hardback | LE350

Cinema Cairo
Dream Factory on the Nile

Edited by Sherif Boraie

9789775864253 | 96 pp. 
Hardback | LE350

Books by Zeitouna
DISTRIBUTED BY AUC PRESS



27

Recent Releases & Bestsellers

The Luxor Obelisk and Its 
Voyage to Paris

Apollinaire Lebas

9781617979958 | 256 pp.
Hardback | 15 b&w illus.

LE700

Fayoum Pottery
Ceramic Arts and Crafts 

in an Egyptian Oasis

R. Neil Hewison

9789774167744 | 192 pp.
Hardback | 258 color and 6 b&w illus.

LE700

The Mosaics of Alexandria
Pavements of Greek 
and Roman Egypt

Anne-Marie Guimier-Sorbets

9781649030740 | 256 pp.
Hardback | 377illus.

LE00

Ottoman Cairo
Religious Architecture from 
Sultan Selim to Napoleon

Chahinda Karim

9781649030849 | 256 pp.
Hardback | 189 b&w and 18 color illus.

LE700

Egypt Inside Out
Trevor Naylor

9789774169045 | 224 pp.
Hardback | 302 color photos.

LE600

Bilhana
Wholefood Recipes from Egypt, 

Lebanon, and Morocco

Yasmine Elgharably 
and Shewekar Elgharably

9789774169076 | 234 pp.
Hardback | 130 illus.

LE600

Cairo since 1900
An Architectural Guide

Mohamed Elshahed

9789774168697 | 407 pp.
Paperback |  330 b&w photos

LE700

A History of Arab
Graphic Design

Bahia Shehab and Haytham Nawar

9789774168918 | 360 pp.
Paperback | 659 color illus.

LE950

Rooted in the Body
Arabic Metaphor and Morphology

Lisa J. White
Illustrated by Mahmoud Shaltout

9789774169779 | 296 pp.
Hardback | 125 b&w illus.

LE600

Zikrayat
Eight Jewish Women

Remember Egypt

Nayra Atiya

9789774169557 | 176 pp.
Paperback

LE250

Egypt’s Foreign Policy 
in Times of Crisis

My Testimony

Ahmed Aboul Gheit

9789774169601 | 486 pp.
Hardback

LE700

Maadi
The Making and Unmaking 
of a Cairo Suburb, 1878–1962

Annalise J.K. DeVries

9789774169786 | 264 pp.
Hardback | 31 b&w illus.

LE600



28

Index

Abo El Seoud, Dalal   10
Abu Golayyel, Hamdi   12
A Continuity of Shari‘a: Political Authority 

and Homicide in the Nineteenth Century   
20

A Face in Time: Egypt Photo Studios, 
1865–1939   14

A Gift of Geology: Ancient Egyptian 
Landscapes and Monuments   3

Alif: Journal of Comparative Poetics, no. 42: 
Literature Confronting Mortality   23

AlSayyad, Nezar   15
Amarna: A Guide to the Ancient City of 

Akhetaten, Arabic Edition   8
Amin, Dina   16
Ancient Egyptian Architecture in Fifteen 

Monuments   4
Ancient Egyptian Statues: Their Many Lives 

and Deaths   3
Arnold, Felix   4  
A Stranger in Baghdad   11
Awad, Ibrahim   23
Ayad Mariam F.   6 
Ayad, Yasser M.   22
Biographies of Port Said: Everydayness of 

State, Dwellers, and Strangers (Cairo 
Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Birds of Egypt and the Middle East, The   22
Boraie, Sherif   14
Broschat, Katja 4
Cairo Writers Lab, The   16
Campana, Jillian   16
Childhood in Ancient Egypt   6
Cinematic Cairo: Egyptian Urban Modernity 

from Reel to Real   15
Connor, Simon   3
Coptic Papacy in Islamic Egypt, 641–1517, 

The   21
Davies, Humphrey   12, 14
DiMeo, David   10
Disappearance of Mr. Nobody, The   11
Documentary Filmmaking in the Middle 

East and North Africa   15
Dodson, Aidan   5
Dust: Egypt’s Forgotten Architecture, 

Revised and Expanded Edition   2
Eckmann, Christian   4
Educating Egypt: Civil Values and 

Ideological Struggles   17
Egyptian Economy in the Twenty-first 

Century: The Hard Road to Inclusive 
Prosperity, The   19

Egyptian Hip-Hop: Expressions from the 
Underground   23

Elinson, Alexander E.  13
Elsadda, Hoda   23

Emergence of the Modern Coptic Papacy, 
The   21

Fish, Milk, Tamarind: A Book of Egyptian 
Food Expressions   10

Food Question in the Middle East, The 
(Cairo Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Gamblin, Sandrine   23
Gatter, Melissa   17
Ghalwash, Maha A.  18
Guirguis, Magdi   21
El Hadidi, Hager   16
El Hamamsy, Walid   23
Hamdy, Iman A.   23
Herrera, Linda   17
History of Ash   13
Hoath, Richard   22
Hopkins, Nicholas S.   23
Ikram, Khalid    19
International Migration in the Euro-

Mediterranean Region (Cairo Papers in 
Social Sciences)   23

Iron from Tutankhamun’s Tomb   4
Islamic Cairo in Maps: Finding the 

Monuments   22
It’s Not Your Fault   16
Kobaissy, Farah   23
Koeberl, Christian   4
al-Koni, Ibrahim   13 
Life of Bishoi: The Greek, Arabic, Syriac, 

and Ethiopic Lives, The   20
Loudon, Elizabeth   11
Maatouk, Tamara Chahine   23
Marouazi, Khadija   13
Marshall, Amandine   6
Media Arabic for Beginners: A Coursebook 

for Understanding Arabic News   9
Meleka, Sherif   12
Men Who Swallowed the Sun, The   12
Mertah, Eid 4
Mikhail, Maged S.A.   20
Mohie, Mostafa   23
Mohsen, Soha   23
Nassar, Heba    19
Night Will Have Its Say, The   13
Nikolskaya, Xenia   2
On Friendship between the No Longer and 

the Not Yet: An Ethnographic Account 
(Cairo Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Oral History in Times of Change (Cairo 
Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Organizing the Unorganized: Migrant 
Domestic Workers in Lebanon (Cairo 
Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Political Economy of Reforms in Egypt: 
Issues and Policymaking since 1952, The   
19

Political Economy of the New Republic, The 
(Cairo Papers in Social Sciences)   23

Rakha, Youssef   14
Ramesses, Loved by Ptah: The History of a 

Colossal Royal Statue   7
Rashwan, Hany   8
Reader, Colin D.   3
Rediscovering Ancient Egyptian Literature 

through Arabic Poetics   8
Rey, Matthieu   18
Roberts, Nancy   13
Rouchdy, Malak S.   23
Sabea, Hanan    23
Safey Eldeen, Heba   15
Al-Sawi, Laila   9
Shafik, Viola   15
Shoair, Mohamed   14
Sports and Society in the Middle East (Cairo 

Papers in Social Sciences)   23
State, Peasants, and Land in Mid-

Nineteenth Century Egypt   18
Stevens, Anna   8
Stock, Raymond   12
Story of the Banned Book: Naguib 

Mahfouz’s Children of the Alley, The   14
Ströbele, Florian   4 
Suleiman’s Ring   12
Sullivan, Nevenka Korica   9
Swanson, Mark N.   21
Taha Hussein’s The Days: A Guided Study 

for Arabic Learners   10
Taibaoui, Ahmed   11
Thomas, Susanna   7
Time and Power in Azraq Refugee Camp: A 

Nine-to-Five Emergency   17
Tutankhamun, King of Egypt: His Life and 

Afterlife   5
Understanding the Public Sector in Egyptian 

Cinema: A State Venture (Cairo Papers in 
Social Sciences)   23

Upper Intermediate Arabic through 
Discussion: 20 Lessons on Contemporary 
Topics with Integrated Skills and Fluency-
building Activities for MSA Learners   9

van Doorn-Harder, Nelly   21
Vivian, Tim   20
Weis, Ellen R.  23
When Parliaments Ruled the Middle East: 

Iraq and Syria, 1946–63   18
Women in Ancient Egypt: Revisiting Power, 

Agency, and Autonomy   6
Wright, Brian   20 
Wright, Jonathan   11
Yacout, Shahira   9
Zar: Spirit Possession, Music, and Healing 

Rituals in Egypt   16



III

AUC Press Online
For more information and news about 
the American University in Cairo Press 
and its publications, please visit our 
website: www.aucpress.com

AUC Press books can be ordered in 
Egypt from www.aucpress.com; in 
North America from your preferred 
stores; in the rest of the world from 
Ingram Publisher Services UK (https://
distribution.nbni.co.uk/).

The best of the AUC Press’s scholarly 
studies is now available on Cairo 
Scholarship Online (part of the 
University Press Scholarship Online 
platform) in a cross-searchable library 
that offers quick and easy access to the 
full text of many books in Middle East 
Studies, including Politics, Economics, 
Social Issues, History, Biography, 
Culture, Architecture and the Arts,  
and Religious Studies. 
Go to: www.cairoscholarship.com.

A selection of AUC Press scholarly 
books in electronic form for libraries is 
available through ebrary, EBSCO, and 
Dawson Books.

Content from AUC Press scholarly 
books is also available for custom 
publishing for educators through 
University Readers 
(www.universityreaders.com).

A selection of AUC Press general and 
fiction books is available on the 
Amazon Kindle Store.

  Publications available in e-book 
format are indicated by this icon 
throughout the catalog.

Prices and publication dates subject to 
change without notice

Distribution Contacts
Egypt
AUC Press Distribution Center
New Cairo, Egypt
t +20 2 2615 4711/14/16 / f +20 2 2615 6005
www.aucpress.com

North America
Ingram Content Group LLC
t +1 866 400 5351 / ips@ingramcontent.com

Rest of the World
Ingram Publisher Services UK
t +44 (0) 1752 202301 / NBNi.cservs@ingramcontent.com

All AUC Press books are available at the following AUC Bookstores:  
www.aucbookstores.com

Tahrir
AUC Tahrir Campus
113 Kasr el Aini, P.O. Box 2511
Cairo 11511, Egypt
t +20 2 2797 5929
bookstores@aucegypt.edu

New Cairo
AUC New Cairo Campus,
AUC Avenue, P.O. Box 74
New Cairo 11835, Egypt
t +20 2 2615 1305

Official partner bookstore in Zamalek
Diwan Bookstore
159, 26th July St., Zamalek
t +20122 240 7084 / +20100 077 5760
info@diwanegypt.com

Marketing Team
North America
Sue Ostfield
Global Marketing Manager and Metadata Strategist / +1 952 922 8196
sue.ostfield@aucegypt.edu

Egypt, UK, and Rest of the World
Suzan Kenawy
Marketing Manager / +20 2 2615 3971 / suzan.kenawy@aucegypt.edu

Sales Team
Egypt
Sameh El Moghazy
Sales Manager / +20 2 2797 6546 / elmoghazy@aucegypt.edu

Eissa Abou-Omar
Assistant Sales Manager / +20 2 2797 6323 / eissa@aucegypt.edu

Angela Y. Hafez
Customer Services Officer / +20 2 2797 6897 / angelah@aucegypt.edu

United States & Canada
Ingram Content Group LLC / IPSOrders@ingramcontent.com

UK
Yale Representation Ltd. / yalerep@yalerep.co.uk

Europe
Durnell Marketing / orders@durnell.co.uk

Middle East / Far East / Africa
Saltway Global / chris.maclaren@saltway.co.uk

A detailed list of distribution and sales contacts for territories outside of 
Egypt and North America can be found at: https://aucpress.com/regional-
international-distributors/



IV

Visit us at www.aucpress.com
and www.hoopoefiction.com

Follow us on:

The American University in Cairo Press
Cairo • New York

AUC
PRESS




